Coverstitch Machine with Left Hand

Fabric Undertrimmer
EATXRGEHYEN

v

-y,
-~

13451802
No.1400-00

MF-7800-H20
PARTS LIST

g48
N

g—48

439
u—w_! e
N 81

LT

i
1




REF NCO__ NOTE  PART NG ] DESCRIPTION ________. | N A Qty |
1 S¥-5040870-SP SCRER k7137 M4 L=5% 1
2 SH-4040855-8P SCREW FAT Ry 1
3 SM-6040450-TP SCREW ArYa- ¥4 L=4 2
4 134-62700 HEM_GUIDZ. RIGHT AT AR 3% 1
5 134-62601 HEM GUIDE_LEFT S IARIRT 1
6 SM-4G40855-5F SCREW Fa Ry 2
7 WP-0430801-3C WASHER 4.3X5X0.8 BFFF 3 4.3X9%0.8 z
3 134-83203 HEM GUIDE ARR AN 1
9 134-62353 SWING DOWN COVER _ASSY H20 IsIAVIA —73H20 1

10 134-01203 HINGE by (1)

11 134-02706 PIN FOR COVER v YTACRAT - 1

12 133-02302 RUBBER BUMPER SN =AY YA - (1)

13 134-03506 PIN_FOR_S_D_COVER b y74-SDan - (1)

14 133-02708 RUBEER WASHER IR Ty ¥y (2

15 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ef AhA7 3 (1)

i WP-0550800-3F WASOER 5.5X10X0.8 b7 4 % 5.5410X0.8 (0

17 SM-8040360-TP SCREW b3y M4 L=3 {0

18 SM-1040800-SP SCREW $533" ¥4 L=8 (3

1% S¥-8040360-TP SCREW. PAzy M4 L=3 (1)

20 - 134-62403 CLOTH_PLATE FRONT_H20 74 A3EH20 (1

a1 134-62304 SWING_DOWN COVER _HZ0 SarAyEAT —H20 (1)

22 134-01609 GASKET B kb 1

23 SM-4041055-SP SCREW FA 33 M4 L=10 4

24 134-63450 SIDE_COVER ASSY H20Q b fAt -43M20 1

25 134-01500 CYLINDER COVER JYVE —hn - (1

36 134-83401 SIDE_COVER nz20 F40 B —H20 &N

27 134-01906 LATCH SPRING 2 FYEAT WV 2 (1)

28 134-01807 CYLINDER COVER PLATE D2NZ M T PN (1)

29 PH-0300252-C0 PARALLEL PIN IR RTINS %) Vi1 (2)

30 SM-4040655-3F SCREW M4 L=6 #8733 M4 L=6 (3)

31 SH-8040360-TP SCREW P73 W4 L=3 &3

32 R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING WY (2)

33 SM-4040555-8P SCREW M4 1=6 FAT 237 M4 L= 2

34 134-62551 ASSY_TP_SUPFORT K20 AI{ENDYERT £ 7IH20 1

35 133-01908 . DOWEL PIN A rIpl (1)

36 {73-02500 DOWEL PIN 2 T BT Y2 {1

37 134-03407 SLIDE COVER SUPPORT 25{N B —FE b (1)

a8 SM-4C30655-8P SCREW FA 27y M3 L=6 (2)

3% 236-30007 TURE F1-7 (1)

40 134-62502 THROAT_PLATE SUPPORT _H20 ALAN YRR £H20 ()

a1 133-02302 RUBBER BUMPER SR N YA = {13

42 134-00700 BED TOF COVER AN RRT BA - i

43 SM-5051400-8P SCREW |5 A 2

44 134-02300 NIPPER PLATE YA T b-h 1

45 134-02805 SPRING A7 Pt 1

45 134-02409 NIPPER SPRING PLATE ZyN -ZT DvE T =R 2

47 133-26202 SHOULDER SCREW Jang -xoa- 1

48 SM-4041055-3P SCREW FA RS M4 L=10 3

49 N¥-6040001-SP NUT ¥4X0,7 OYhsFAh K4XO. T 192 1

50 134-63351] SLIDE_COVER ASSY H30 A7 AN -#3H20 1

51 134°63104 HEY GUIDE BASE AT AR N % D

52 134-53302 SLIDE COVER_H20 X540 An ~H20 (0

53 134-02201 LOOPER THD GUIDE R LT o 1

54 134-02003 LATCH SPRING ST Wy 1

55 134-00809 GASKET B : F ArabB ]

56 SH-4040655-5P SCREW M4 [=5 FAT I3y Na L=6 i

57 133-02203 SCREW A5 a- 2

58 134-01351 CLOTH_PLATE ASSY FuA7 L-hT Y- 1

59 134-01302 CLOTH PLATE REAR FUA7" L—=pUT {1

60 134-02102 THD GUIDE s H AN {1)

51 P5-0T50042-%0 SPRING PIN 1.5 4 A7 ey 14 (2

£2 SM-4041055-3P SCREW FA2Y M4 L=10 1




s

i

-~

REF. N0 NOTE . | BART ¥O. . .. DESCRIPTICN b _v A A4 _ _____ &y _
1 CS-1000881-TP  THRUST COLLAR 25Ah8r D=10 F=§ 2
2 134-62106 SUCTION_PIPE 1 MYa2Ev1 ’ 1
3 134-62205 SUCTION_PIPE_LOWER MIYaIIYIA I
4 134-82007 FEED_COVER FrYAN - 1
5 SM-3050412-TP  SCREW N5 L=4 baARY M5 L=4 4
3 SM-4040655-5P  SCREW M4 L=5 AT 357 M4 L=8 P
7 SH-8040412-TP  SET SCRER M4 Led4 |5 1
3 134-61306 DRIVE_LEVER 7h Wb - 1
g 134-51504 LINK.PIN ey 1

10 S¥-8060412-TP  SCREW MARY M6 L=4 2

11 N¥-8050001-3P  NUT M n¥F7+h MBXG. B 31 I

12 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 L3F B 5.5X10X0.8 1

13 SH-G051400-5P  SCREW b3y 1

14 134-61009 SHAFT AZTT 1

15 134-61108 ADJUST LEVER FIUEILA - i

16 134-61207 ADJUST PIN Faytst' v I

L7 CQ-3030000-00  OIL WICK 1y 1

18 SM-G030500-8N  3CREF X3 L=5 ¥3EY M3 L=S 1.

18 134-61405 LINK Jvr I

20 134-61603 OIL_WICK PLATE IyyAtTia 1

i1 WP-0430801-5C WASHER 4.32X8XC.58 EFH P G 4.3X0X0 8 ¢ 2

22 133-02302 RUBBER BUMPER SR =N YAt - ’ 1

23 SM-4051055-8F  SCREW Far 4

24 S¥-8050612-TP  SCRIW K5XE bARY H5XK0.8 L=8 1

25 134-60100 SUPPORT_BLOCK WP o 1

28 154-50209 SUPPORT_BLOCK_GASKET S ZEEE T 1
7 134-60308 SUPPORT_BLOCK_COVER MIFEA L - 1

28 134-80407 S_B_COVER GASEET bUERE fiaT b b I

29 134-60605 BUSHING_RIGHT AXTT RARIE 1

30 134-50506 BUSHING LEFT Pl rCINE o] 1

31 SH-1040650-TP  SCHEW F33% X4 L=6 4

K} S¥-8050602-TP  SCREW ¥5 L=6 FARY H5X0.3 L=5 2

33 PC-0105140-00  SPEED CONTROLLER abt -h avha-s 1

34 133-01908 DOWEL PIN EuTaet 1

35 133-02600 DOWEL PIN 2 o oThe v 1

18 SHM-4040655-3P  SCREW ¥4 [=4 FATa3Y W4 L=6 1

a7 134-B0803 LOWER_KNIFE YEAR 1

k! 134-60704 LOWER_KNIFE_HOLDER JEATHEIA" ~ 1

38 134-60802 LOWER_KNIFE PRESSER_PLATH FEATAHIA X 1

40 3H-5040450-TP  SCREW ¥4 L=d 74 2 1

41 SH-8030G00-3F  SCREW ¥3X0.5 L=6 v5u5y MIX0.5 L=6 1

42 SH-6651200-TP  SCREW LFFY M5 L=12 1

43 134-61702 UPPER_KNIFE_HOLDER GTARELA - 1

44 134-81801 UPPER_KNIFE UEERS 1

45 134-51900 FABRIC GUIDE oz b Ay 1

44 BS-0250062-KH  SPRING PIN 2.5%6 A7 T e Y9 A6 1

1

134-83500

UPPER_XNIFE_SPRING

AN X




REF.NO_ _NOIE_ _  PART NO. ] DESCRIPTION —________. by AL L. Qy
1 #01 133-50301 NEZDLE HEAD 56 Z-hT Bayht 56 1
2 02 133-50400 NEEDLE_NEAD 64 ==} havhr 64 !
3 MUY-12851000 NEEDLT nl UYX128GAS 2108 3
4 SM-8030350-TP  SCREW A" M3 L=2.5 4
5 #01  134-45200 THROAT PLATE nI{4H20-B56 1
5 202 134-45309 THROAT PLATE NI AH20~B64 1
7 134-31101 MAIN FEED DOG Yaf s Int H20 1
8 134-33404 * DIFF _FEED_DOG- b At H2O i
9 134-67758 PRESSER FCOT ASSY FHT23H20 I
10 134-67709 PRESSER_FOOT_BOTTOM FHT7FH20 - (0
11 134-67907 PRESSER FOOT SHANK . THIeyy ' )
12 PH-0200102-C0  PARALLEL PIN A{TvE Y vA2X10 {1
13 SM-1850600-SP  SCREW T ¥333Y M2.5 L=6 @)
14 SM-6040800-5P  SCREW IRy (i)
15 SM-8030302-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=3 MAZY' M3X0.5 L=3 (n
i6 133-77106 SPRING AN E 1)
17 133-75308 SPRING_L Z7° Yy L (-
18 PS-0150065-XP  SPRING PIN 1.5%6 Z7°0yr by 1.BK8 (1)
19 134-68004 YIELDING SECTION 2 vAYIH20 (n
20 134-68103 YIELDING SECTION PLATE AR S A e (13
NOTE {Ezi) #01. ., . FOR MF-7823-H20-B56 MF-7823-E20-B56 4
#02....FOR MF-7823-H20-B64 MF-7823-H20-RE4H

ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED IN THIS PARTS LIST ARE SAME AS THOSE OF
MODEL MF-780C. OTHER PARTS LIST RELATED TO THIS MODEL.
MF-7800 SERIES(NO.1380 PART NO.13450200)

ZONR=V A NERUADEREEIMF—-T8 00 LHETT,
COBBICEBETESA VYA UTTRONS -V ANESY 24,
MF—-78003Y—-x (NO. 1380 S%13450200)

JUKI CORPORATION : JUKI R 23

INTESNATIONAL SALES H.Q. PHGNE : (B1)3-3430-4001 10 4005 T 152-8655 B AWATEEIS 21 Copyright (52004 JUKI CORP

8-2-1, KOKURYO -CHO, CHOFU.-SHI  FAX: (81)2-3430-4309 . 4514.. 4984 TEL. 03-34B80-1111{8 &) ERONEERETERY, WETI0E
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JARAN TELEX 1022967 = X ERIELET.

TEL. 03-3430-4001 (£ 1 ¥ Ao V) All rights reserved throughout the world,

Printed In Japan






